





DMSB-VISA K-14591/24

## DMSB-Schalt-Kart-Cup (DSKC) - KZ2

from:	The Stew	rards
to:	The Entra	ant's Representative
	RMW Mo	torsport
		DECISION Decision-No.: 1
		d a report (which is attached) from Judge of Facts in Race Control
and have ir	nitiated an i	nvestigation to determine whether the named Entrant / Driver has made a breach of the regulations.
	Entrant:	RMW Motorsport / DEU (39010)
	Driver:	#437 Wischlitzki, Felix / DEU (licence-no. 15497)
du	e to (fact):	Overtaking under yellow flag conditions.
	at time:	08:40:55 session concerned: FREE PRACTICE SESSION
		the following evidence
X Video	submitted	Technical report Photos Timekeeper's report
Witne		see document attached
and after h	earing of E	ntrant / Driver and self explanatory the Stewards came to the following DECISION:
		REPRIMAND TO THE DRIVER
		(2nd Reprimand in total)
	Offence:	Violation of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions Art. 2.15.h - Significant Flags
Appli	ied Article:	Punishment in application of Art. 12.3.1 and 12.4.1.b FIA International Sporting Code
	Reason:	After examining and evaluating all information and evidence, the Stewards consider the above mentioned violation committed by the driver concerned to be proven. Thus the punishment is appropriate, but also necessary.
Entrants are and Chapter applicable tin	4 of the FIA J	they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with article 15 of the FIA Int. Sporting Code udicial and Disciplinary Rules, CIK-FIA General Prescriptions and art. 28 DMSB General Event Reguations, within the
time of dec	cision:	10.08.2024 10:15:00 Announced to affected Entrant: on 10.08. 2024 at 10.15. h.
Time	limit for an i	ntention of appeal extended to h (in application of art. 15.4.2.b of FIA ISG)
The o	decision will l	be sent by registered mail with return acknowledgement of receipt.
The Stewa	ards:	shill ac Shill de
5 6 6 7 6	· /	Micolas SPADERNA Denny ENICK Sebastian SCHELCHSHORN
		/
I here	ewith confirm	n having received a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal.
I dec	lare that I re	nounce the right of appeal.
Mülse	n at time:	RMW Motorsport